
STATE OF INDIANA 

 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 

VERIFIED PETITION OF NIPSCO GENERATION 

LLC FOR CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS BY THE 

COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ITS 

JURISDICTION OVER PETITIONER’S 

ACTIVITIES AS A NON‐RETAIL GENERATOR OF 

ELECTRIC POWER. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

CAUSE NO. 46183 

 

NIPSCO INDUSTRIAL GROUP’S WITNESS ORDER  

Pursuant to the May 22, 2025 Docket Entry updating the procedural schedule in this Cause, 

the NIPSCO Industrial Group (“Industrial Group”), by counsel, intends to offer the pre-filed 

testimony and attachments of its witness: 

Michael P. Gorman (Direct and Settlement). 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

      LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 

  

      /s/ Joseph P. Rompala     
      Todd A. Richardson, Atty. No. 16620-49 

    Joseph P. Rompala, Atty. No. 25078-49 

    Emily R. Vlasak, Atty. No. 38370-06 

 

One American Square, Suite 2500 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 

Telephone: (317) 639-1210 

Facsimile: (317) 639-4882 

Email:  TRichardson@Lewis-Kappes.com 

  JRompala@Lewis-Kappes.com 

  EVlasak@Lewis-Kappes.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was served 

via electronic mail this 26th day of June, 2025: 

NIPSCO 

Bryan Likins 

Tiffany Murray 

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE CO. 

150 W. Market St., Suite 600 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

tiffanymurray@nisource.com 

blikins@nisource.com 

Copies to:  

ewhitehead@nisource.com 

demccall@nisource.com 

 

Nicholas Kile 

Lauren Aguilar 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

11 S. Meridian St. 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

Nicholas.kile@btlaw.com 

Lauren.aguilar@btlaw.com 

 

 

OUCC 

T. Jason Haas 

Adam J. Kashin 

OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 

115 W. Washington St., Suite 1500 South 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

THaas@oucc.in.gov 

AKashin@oucc.in.gov 

infomgt@oucc.in.gov 

 

 

CAC 

Jennifer A. Washburn 

CITIZENS ACTION COALITION OF INDIANA 

1915 W. 18th Street, Suite C 

Indianapolis, IN  46202 

jwashburn@citact.org 

Copy to:  
rkurtz@citact.org 

 

 

DX HAMMOND 

Ronald Gilbert, III  

POLSINELLI PC 

150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 3000 

Chicago, Illinois 60606 

rgilbert@polsinelli.com  

 

Christine Soares  

POLSINELLI PC  

Three Logan Square  

1717 Arch Street, Suite 2800  

Philadelphia, PA 19103  

csoares@polsinelli.com 

 

 

INVENERGY RENEWABLES and  

TAKANOCK, INC. 

Nikki G. Shoultz 

Kristina Kern Wheeler 

BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS LLP 

111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

nshoultz@boselaw.com  

kwheeler@boselaw.com  

 

 

LAPORTE COUNTY 

Shaw R. Friedman   

FRIEDMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.  

705 Lincolnway  

LaPorte, IN 46350  

Sfriedman.associates@frontier.com  
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Robert Rigonan 

EARTHJUSTICE 

633 17th St., Suite 1600 

Denver, CO 80202 

rrigonan@earthjustice.org  
 

Sameer H. Doshi 

EARTHJUSTICE 

311 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1400 

Chicago, IL 60606 

sdoshi@earthjustice.org  

 

 

CLEAN GRID ALLIANCE 

Clayton C. Miller 

CLAYTON MILLER LAW, P.C. 

P.O. Box 441159 

Indianapolis, IN 46244 

clay@claytonmillerlaw.com  

 

Elizabeth Wheeler 

SENIOR COUNSEL, DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY 

ADVOCACY 

Clean Grid Alliance 

ewheeler@cleangridalliance.org  

 

 

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND 

FORESTRY, RUBBER, 

MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, 

ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND SERVICE 

WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION 

AFL-CIO/CLC AND ITS LOCALS 

12775 AND 13796 (“UNION”) 

Robert A. Hicks 

MACEY SWANSON HICKS & SAUER 

429 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 204 

Indianapolis, IN 46204-1800 

rhicks@maceylaw.com  

       

 

 

/s/ Joseph P. Rompala    
      Joseph P. Rompala 
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